

RCT No.16/17

**M/s Janpath Guest House & Ors.
vs Late Sh. Banwari Lal & Anr.**

08.08.2017

Present: Sh.Sudhir Makkar, Sr. Advocate with
Sh.Satvinder Singh , Ld. Counsel for the
appellant.

Sh. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Sh.Udit
Gupta and Sh. Sanjiv Behl, Ld. Counsel for
R-1.

Sh. Sunil Kumar, UDC with Sh. B. C. Bhatt,
Ld. Counsel for R-2. Copy of BTF filed.

Heard partly.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
submits that they will not press for appointment of bailiff
before the next date of hearing before this court
i.e.25.09.2017.

To come up for further arguments on
25.09.2017.

(Poonam A. Bamba)
District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/08.08.2017