

RCT No. 16/17 & 210/16
Janpath Guest House Vs. Banwari Lal

16.01.2019

Present : Sh.Satvinder Singh,Ld. Counsel for the
appellant.

Sh.Mukul Gupta, Ld.Sr.Advocate with
Sh.Udit Gupta,Ld.Counsel for respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that he
does not wish to file any written reply and shall advance oral
arguments.

Heard both the sides at length on appellant's
applications u/O 41 rule 27 CPC dated 16.01.2018 &
21.05.2018.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks
adjournment as Ld.Sr.Advocate through whom the further
submissions/arguments need to be made, is not available
today.

To come up for further arguments on **23.01.2019**.

Meanwhile, let no coercive action be taken
against the appellant till the next date of hearing.

(Poonam A. Bamba)
District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/16.01.2019