

RCT No.16/17

Janpath Guest House vs Banwari Lal

15.02.2019

Present: Sh. Sudhir K. Makkar, Ld.Sr. Advocate with
Sh.Satvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh.Mukul Gupta, Ld.Sr. Advocate, Sh.Sanjiv
Bahl, Sh.Udit Gupta, Sh.Pawash Aggarwal and
Sh.Aditya, Ld. Counsel for respondent.
Sh. B.C. Bhatt, Ld. Counsel for L&DO.

As Ld.Sr.Advocate for the appellant has to
leave urgently for the Hon'ble High Court for hearing in
an urgent matter, the matter is adjourned for arguments
on **27.02.2019**. At the request of Ld. Counsel for the
appellant, date changed to **05.03.2019**.

**Meanwhile, let no coercive action be taken
against the appellant till the next date of hearing.**

(POONAM A. BAMBA)
District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/15.02.2019