

RCT No.16/17

Janpath Guest House vs Banwari Lal

29.03.2019

Present: Sh.Abhishek,Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant.

Sh.Pawash Aggarwal, Sh.Adita,Ld. Proxy
Counsel for respondent.

Ld.Proxy Counsel for appellant sought pass
over as Ld.Sr. Advocate is on his way.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent seeks time
for filing reply to the appellant's applications u/O 1 rule
10 CPC and u/S 151 CPC, as trial court record needs to
be inspected in the matter.

Be awaited.

(Poonam A. Bamba)
District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/29.03.2019

Called again.

Present: Sh.Sudhir Makkar,Ld.Sr.Advocate with

Sh.Satvinder Singh, Ld.Counsel for appellant.

Sh.Pawash Aggarwal, Sh.Adita,Ld. Proxy
Counsel for respondent.

Heard partly on appellant's applications u/O 1
rule 10 CPC and u/S 151 CPC.

Ld.Proxy Counsel for respondent requests that further arguments on the above applications be heard only in the presence of Ld.Sr.Advocate on behalf of the respondent, who is busy in Hon'ble High Court today.

Reply to above applications be filed by the respondent within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.

In view of the above, at the request of both the sides, matter be listed for arguments on above applications/appeal on **26.04.2019**.

Ahlmad is directed to separate all pending applications.

Meanwhile, let no coercive action be taken against the appellant till the next date of hearing.

(Poonam A. Bamba)
District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/29.03.2019