

RCT No.16/17

Janpath Guest House & Ors. Vs. Banwari Lal & Anr.

19.12.2019

Present: Ld.Counsel for appellants with appellant no.2.

Proxy Counsel for R-1.

Ld.Counsel for R-2.

Ld.Counsel for the appellants has filed written submission. Copy given to the Proxy Counsel for R-1 and Ld.Counsel for R-2.

Ld.Counsel for the appellants has also filed an application under Order 1 Rule 10 read with Section 151 CPC alongwith the photocopies of the documents and affidavit of Sh.Rakesh Sachdeva. Copies given.

Proxy Counsel for R-1 has stated that the main counsel is busy in some other matter before the Hon'ble Delhi High Court. Request made to grant further opportunity for filing of the written submissions on the next date.

This is no justification for seeking adjournment since the Ld.Counsel for R-1 was already aware about the date of hearing of arguments of this case.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is given to the Ld.Counsel for R-1 for arguments on the next date of hearing.

On request, put up for filing of reply to the said application with advance copy to the Ld.Counsel for appellants and arguments on the said application and also reply and arguments on the pending application on **09.04.2020**. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

(Yashwant Kumar)
District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/19.12.2019