

RCT No.16/17

Janpath Guest House & Ors. vs Banwari Lal & Anr.

18.09.2020

Present: Sh.Satvinder Singh,Ld.Counsel for appellant.

None for R-1.

Sh.B.C.Bhatt, Ld.Counsel for R-2/L&DO through video conferencing.

Ld.Counsel for appellant states that he has to rush home for some personal reason. Ld.Counsel for the appellant submitted that there are miscellaneous application pending of which reply are to be filed.

Reply be filed with advance copy to the opposite side.

To come up for filing reply on **01.10.2020**. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/
Rent Control Tribunal
New Delhi/18.09.2020

At this stage, Sh.Sanjeev Behl and Sh.Udit Gupta, Ld.Counsel for R-1(i) & R-1(ii) have appeared and filed synopsis. They are also apprised of the order.

To come up for filing reply on **01.10.2020**.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/
Rent Control Tribunal
New Delhi/18.09.2020