

RCT No. 16/17

Janpath Guest House & Ors. Vs. Banwari Lal

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)

01.10.2020

Present: Sh. Robin Bansal, Proxy Counsel for Sh.
Satvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Sanjiv Behl, Ld. Counsel for respondent.
Sh. B.C. Bhatt, Ld. Counsel for L&DO

Sh. Sanjiv Behl, Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that he does not want to file any reply to the applications pending on record and would like to argue the same. It is further submitted that the appeals may be heard on merits and these applications as such can be disposed of along with the appeal.

On the last date of hearing, Sh. Sanjiv Behl, Ld. Counsel for the respondents filed written synopsis.

Let the copy of the same be sent to the Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Robin Bansal, Proxy Counsel has provided the mobile number of Sh. Satvinder Singh.

Sh. Sanjiv Behl undertakes to supply the copy of the synopsis to the Ld. Counsel for the appellant today itself.

Contd...2

Sh. B.C. Bhatt, Ld. Counsel for L&DO is seeking time to file reply to the pending applications.

Sufficient opportunities have already been given, however, in the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is being granted. Ld. Counsel for L&DO may file the reply within 10 days from today with copy of the reply to Ld. Counsel for the appellant and respondent. In case, L&DO fails to file the reply, their right to file the reply shall stand forfeited.

To come up for arguments on appeal on **27.10.2020**. The date has been given at the convenience of the Ld. Counsel for the parties. Since, these are old appeals, the same shall be taken for hearing on day-to-day basis.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT
New Delhi/01.10.2020