

RCT No. 16/17

Janpath Guest House vs Banwari Lal & Anr.

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)

29.10.2020

Present: Sh.Sudhir Makkar, Ld.Sr.Advocate with Sh.
Robin Bansal, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh.Sanjiv Behal,Ld.Counsel for respondent.

Sh.B.C.Bhatt, Ld.Counsel for L&DO.

Ld.Counsel for L&DO submits that he does
not want to file reply to the appeal.

Part arguments heard at length.

To come up for further arguments on

02.11.2020 at 12noon. Interim order to continue.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge/

Rent Control Appellate Tribunal

New Delhi/29.10.2020