

**RCT No. 16/17**

**Janpath Guest House & Ors. Vs. Banwari Lal & Anr.**

**(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)**

**11.11.2020**

Present: Sh.Sudhir Makkar, Ld.Sr.Advocate with  
Sh.Satvinder Singh , Ld. Counsel for appellant.  
Sh.Sanjiv Bahl and Sh.Udit Gupta, Ld. Counsel  
for R-1.

Ms.Katyani Mathur, Superintendent, L&DO and  
Sh.V.Ramakrishna, Superintendent, L&DO with  
Sh.B.C.Bhatt, Ld.Counsel for R-2/L&DO.

Put up for arguments on **04.12.2020**. Interim  
order to continue.

**(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)**

**Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT**

**New Delhi/11.11.2020**