

RCT No. 16/17

Janpath Guest House Vs. Banwari Lal & Anr.

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)

16.12.2020

Present: Sh.Robin Bansal Proxy Counsel for appellant.

Sh.Sanjiv Bahl and Sh.Udit Gupta,

Ld. Counsel for R-1.

Sh.B.C.Bhatt, Ld.Counsel for R-2/L&DO.

Proxy counsel for appellant seeks an adjournment as wife of Sh.Satvinder Singh, main counsel has been found Covid positive on 10.12.2020 and therefore, main counsel is under quarantine.

To come up for arguments on **06.01.2021**.

Interim order to continue.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT

New Delhi/16.12.2020