

RCT No. 16/17

Janpath Guest House & Ors. Vs. Banwari Lal & Anr.

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)

06.01.2021

Present: Sh. Satvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for
appellant.

Sh. Sanjiv Behl, Ld. Counsel for R-1.

Sh. B.C. Bhatt, Ld. Counsel for R-2.

Arguments heard on the miscellaneous
applications.

Vide separate order of even date, the
application u/O 1 Rule 10 CPC dated **05.03.2019**,
application dated **12.09.2019** and application u/O 1 Rule
10 CPC dated **19.12.2019** are dismissed.

The applications dated 05.03.2019 and
19.12.2019 are dismissed respectively with the cost of
Rs.1000/-.

To come up for arguments on the remaining
miscellaneous applications on **18.01.2021**.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT

New Delhi/06.01.2021