

RCT No. 16/17

M/s Janpath Guest House & Ors. Vs.

Late Sh.Banwari Lal through LRs & Anr.

18.01.2021

Present: Sh.Sudhir Makkar, Ld.Sr.Advocate with
Sh.Satvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for
appellant.

Sh.Sanjeev Behl, Ld. Counsel for R-1
through video conferencing.

Sh.B.C.Bhatt, Ld.Counsel for R-2.

An application u/O 12 Rule 4 r/w Section 151
CPC filed on behalf of appellant. Copy be supplied.

Today the matter is fixed for physical hearing.

Ld.Counsel for R-1 submits that today he will
not be able to come and attend the court physically.

Let the matter be listed for arguments on

11.02.2021. Interim order to continue.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT

New Delhi/18.01.2021