

RCT No.16/17

Janpath Guest House & Ors. Vs Banwari Lal & Anr.

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)

25.09.2021

Present: Sh. Rakesh Sachdeva, appellant no.2.

Sh. Udit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R-1.

On behalf of appellant, an adjournment has been sought on the ground that lawyers are abstaining from work today on account of shooting incident at Rohini Court, Delhi.

The record suggest that already many opportunities have been given. Let the matter be listed on **05.10.2021**. It be deemed as last and final opportunity. In case, Ld. Counsel for appellant fails to argue the matter on that day for any reasons, the case shall be decided on the basis of brief synopsis filed by the appellant. Interim order to continue.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT

New Delhi/25.09.2021

At this stage, Sh. B.C. Bhatt, Ld. Counsel for R-2 has appeared physically and is apprised of the order.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT

New Delhi/25.09.2021