

RCT No.16/17

Janpath Guest House & Ors. Vs Banwari Lal & Anr.

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)

05.10.2021

Present: Sh. Sudhir Makkar, Ld. Sr. Advocate with
Sh. Robin Bansal and Sh. Satvinder Singh,
Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Sh. Sanjiv Behl and Sh. Udit Gupta,
Ld. Counsel for R-1.

Sh. B. C. Bhatt, Ld. Counsel for R-2.

Ld. Counsel for R-1 has insisted that his application for damages and mesne charges is pending disposal. Ld. Sr. Advocate for appellant submits that he has already filed the reply to such application.

It has also been informed that a Writ under Article 227 against order of this court in case no.210/16 is listed before the Hon'ble High Court for final hearing on 03.12.2021.

To come up for arguments on application u/S 151 CPC for damages and mesne charges on **21.10.2021**.
Interim order to continue.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT
New Delhi/05.10.2021