

RCT No.16/17

Janpath Guest House Ors. Vs. Banwari Lal Anr.

21.10.2021

Present: Sh. Sudhir Makkar, Ld. Sr. Advocate with Sh. Robin Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the appellant through video-conferencing.
Sh. Sanjiv Behl and Sh. Udit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R-1 through video-conferencing.
Sh. B.C. Bhatt, Ld. Counsel for R-2/L&DO.

Part arguments heard on the application under Section 151 CPC dated 11.09.2019.

During the course of arguments, Ld. Sr. Advocate for the appellant states that he needs to take some instructions from his client.

Let the matter be listed for further arguments on **09.11.2021**.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT
New Delhi/21.10.2021