

RCT No. 16/2017

Janpath Guest House & Ors. Vs.

Late Sh. Banwari Lal (Through LRs)

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)

05.01.2022

Present: Sh. Satvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for appellants.
Sh. Sanjiv Bahl and Sh. Udit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for
respondent no.1.

Vide my separate order of the even date, the application of the respondents moved under Section 151 CPC for issuance of directions to the appellant to pay the mesne profits stands disposed of in terms thereof.

Case to now come up for arguments on **31.01.2022**, the date already given.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT

New Delhi/05.01.2022