

RCT No. 16/17

Janpath Guest House & Ors. Vs. Late Sh. Banwari Lal

23.04.2022

Present: Sh. Satvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for appellants with
Sh. Rakesh Sachdeva, Partner of the appellants firm.
Sh. Pawas Aggarwal, Associate Advocate for Sh.
Sanjiv Behl, Ld. Counsel for R-1.
Sh. B.C. Bhatt, Ld. Counsel for R-2/L&DO.

There are moved three applications on behalf of the appellants thereby seeking permission to deposit the FDRs for different amounts for different periods in question. Let copy of these applications be supplied to Ld. Counsel for respondents.

The original FDRs are also placed on record today. These FDRs are being placed on record in terms of the orders dated 05.01.2022 and 31.01.2022.

It is pointed out by Ld. Counsel for the appellant that an application u/s 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of the appellant, whereby reply is sought from the L&DO with regard to some notings, copy of which is Annexure-B.

Ld. Counsel for R-2/L&DO requests for some more time to file the reply.

Perusal of the record shows that sufficient opportunities have already been granted to L&DO to file the reply. Last and final

opportunity is granted to L&DO to file the reply, failing which this Court shall take appropriate inference in respect of the documents in question as per law.

Renotify for arguments on 19.05.2022 at 12:15 PM.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT
New Delhi/23.04.2022