

RCT No. 16/17

Janpath Guest House Ors. vs. Banwari Lal

12.07.2022

Present: Sh. Robin Bansal, Advocate Associate of Sh. Satvinder Singh, Advocate for the appellants.

Sh. Sanjiv Bahl and Sh. Udit Gupta, Advocates for R-1.

Sh. B.C. Bhatt, Advocate for R-2/L&DO.

Two applications have been moved on behalf of appellants seeking permission to deposit the FDR of Rs.30,000/- each. Copy supplied.

Rejoinder has also been filed on behalf of appellants to the reply filed by the R-2/L&DO. Copy supplied to R-2/L&DO.

A request for adjournment is being made on behalf of appellant on the ground that main counsel is not well today.

Put up for arguments on **26.08.2022**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi/12.07.2022