

CNR No: DLND01-008396-2017

Janpath Guest House & Ors. v. Banwarli Lal (Through LRs)
RCT-16/2017

26.08.2022

Present: Sh. Robin Bansal, Advocate associate of Mr. Satvinder Singh, Advocate for the appellants.
Sh. Sanjiv Bahl and Sh. Eklavya Bahl, Advocates for the respondent No.1.
None for respondent No.2/L&DO.

Mr. Bansal states that to his understanding this matter is listed for hearing after lunch. There is nothing in the previous order to suggest that the present matter was to be taken up after lunch. Any how, Mr. Bahl, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 states that after lunch he is not available. Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2/L&DO is also not available.

In the circumstances, the matter is adjourned and be renotified for addressing arguments on **28.09.2022 at 12.15 onwards**.

It is made clear that no adjournment shall be granted and in case any of the Counsel fails to appear, whosoever present would be allowed to address arguments and the matter then shall be posted for orders.

(Dharmesh Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/PHC/26.08.2022

At this stage, Mr. B.C. Bhatt, Advocate for the respondent No. 2/L&DO has appeared and he is apprised of the above proceedings.

(Dharmesh Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/PHC/26.08.2022