

CNR No: DLND01-008396-2017

Janpath Guest House & Ors. v Banwari Lal (Through LRs)
RCT-16/2017

28.09.2022

Present: Sh. Satvinder Singh, Advocate for the appellants.
Sh. Sanjiv Bahl, Advocate for the respondent No.1.
Sh. B.C. Bhatt, Advocate for respondent No.2/L&DO.

I am presently busy in recording evidence in item No. 12 and there is pending a bail order in the matter State v. Balwant Katria @ Bobby Kataria, which is to be pronounced at 2.15 p.m. It is now 12.30 pm and the Ld. Counsel for the parties are requested to appear after lunch to address arguments, but Mr. Bhal states that he has some personal difficulty as he has to appear in a Arbitration matter.

In the circumstances, the case is adjourned for arguments on **09.11.2022 at 12.30 p.m.**

At this stage, an application is moved on behalf of the appellant under Section 151 CPC for calling records of the L&DO. Copy supplied.

Two applications are moved seeking permission to place on record two FDRs each in the sum of Rs. 30,000/- alongwith two original FDRs. Copies supplied.

Put up for consideration on the date fixed.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/PHC/28.09.2022