

Janpath Guest House & Ors. Vs. Banwari Lal (Through LRs)
RCT No.16/2017

09.11.2022

Present : Sh. Sudhir K. Makkar, Ld. Sr. Advocate with
Sh. Satvinder Singh, Advocate for the appellants.
Sh. Sanjiv Bahl, Advocate for respondent No.1.
Sh. B.C. Bhatt, Advocate for respondent No.2 /
L&DO.

It is now 02.45 PM. The matter was taken-up in the pre-lunch session and it was passed over after lunch for hearing arguments. The Court has been recording evidence in the case marked to this Court on the directions of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in case titled as '*CBI Vs. Naresh Tiwari & Ors.*' The testimony of PW-13 is continuing which would take another hour or so.

As requested, the matter is adjourned for hearing arguments on **13.12.2022 at 02.30 PM.**

At this stage, Sh. Satvinder Singh, Advocate has placed on record two FDRs each in the sum of Rs.30,000/- drawn on ICICI Bank towards the use and occupation of the charges which be kept on the record.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge