

CNR No: DLND01-008396-2017

Janpath Guest House & Ors. v. Late Sh. Banwari Lal Through LRs
RCT-16/2017

13.12.2022

Present: Sh. Robin Bansal, Advocate for the appellants through Video Conferencing.
Sh. Sanjiv Bahl, Advocate for respondent No.1 through Video Conferencing.
Sh. B.C. Bhatt, Advocate for the respondent No.2 present physically before the Court.

The matter is preponed in pre-lunch Session since after lunch I am proceeding on half day leave.

The matter is adjourned and be renotified for arguments on
02.02.2023 at 2.30 p.m.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/PHC/13.12.2022