

RCT No.16/17

Janpath Guest House v. Banwari Lal through LRs.

02.02.2023

Present: Sh. Rajeev Kumar, Advocate Associate of Sh.
Satvinder Singh, Advocate for appellant.
Sh. Arjun Agarwal, Advocate for R-1.
Sh. B.C. Bhatt, Advocate for R-2/L&DO.

An application has been moved on behalf of appellant seeking adjournment on the ground that Sh. Satvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the appellant is unwell due to chest infection/bronchitis and unable to speak.

It appears that respondents have already been informed as Ld. Counsel appearing for respondents have no objection if the adjournment is granted.

In the said circumstances, the matter is adjourned for arguments on **06.03.2023** at 02:30pm.

(Dharmesh Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/02.02.2023