

RCT No. 16/17

Janpath Guest House v Banwari Lal through LRs.

06.03.2023

Present: Sh. Satvinder Singh and Sh. S. Jha, Advocates for
appellant through Video-conferencing.
Sh. Eklavya Behl, Advocate Associate of Sh. Sanjiv
Behl, Advocate for R-1.
Sh. B.C. Bhatt, Advocate for R-2/L&DO.

The matter is listed today for arguments at 02:30pm.
However, there is a function by the NDBA on the eve of Holi and
the Hon'ble Chief Justice of Delhi High Court and other companion
Judges would be visiting the court complex and some arrangements
in connection thereof are required to be made and it would not be
possible to hear arguments after lunch.

The matter is adjourned for arguments on **11.04.2023**
at 02:30pm.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/06.03.2023