

CNR No: DLND01-008396-2017

Janpath Guest House & Ors. v. Late Sh. Banwari Lal Through LRs
RCT-16/2017

11.04.2023

Present: Sh. Satvinder Singh, Advocate for the appellant.
Sh. Sanjiv Bahl and Sh. Pawas Agarwal, Advocates for the
respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has placed on record five FDRs each in the sum of Rs. 30,000/- drawn on ICICI Bank Ltd. towards the use and occupation charges w.e.f. December-2022 to April-2023. The same be kept on record. Copy of the FDRs supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

At joint request of the parties, the matter is adjourned and be renotified for arguments on **06.07.2023 at 12.30 p.m.**

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/PHC/11.04.2023