

RCT No. 16/17

Janpath Guest v Late Sh. Banwari Lal through LRs

06.07.2023

Present : Ms. Sangeela Vazirani, Proxy Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Pawan Agarwal, Ld. Counsel for R-1.
Sh. B.C. Bhat, Ld. Counsel for L&DO.

Proxy Counsel for the appellant requests for adjournment stating that the main counsel is not available today.

Ld. Counsel for respondent has no objection to the same. Allowed.

Put up for arguments on **25.08.2023**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/06.07.2023 (ss)