

RCT ARCT No. 16/17

JANPATH GUEST HOUSE AND ORS Vs. BANWARI LAL

12.12.2023

Present : Sh. Satvinder Singh, Ld. counsel for appellant with
appellant.
Sh. Apporva Bahl, Ld. counsel for respondent no. 1.
B.C. Bhatt, Ld. counsel for L & DO.

Heard arguments.

Its an appeal of 2017.

During the course of arguments, Ld. counsel for appellant submits that his 8 applications are pending disposal. Out of which, three are for seeking directions to L & DO and three are for filing additional documents, one is for stay of the execution and one is for permission granting passage.

Ld. counsel for respondents submits that they do not want to file further replies to these applications and they will directly do the arguments on these applications.

Accordingly, put up for arguments on these application on **30.01.2024**.

Ld. counsel for appellant files FDR for a sum of Rs. 30,000/-. Taken on record.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/12.12.2023 (m)