

**RCT ARCT No. 16/2017
JANPATH GUEST HOUSE AND ORS. Vs. BANWARI LAL
(THROUGH LRs)**

09.08.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is attending Environment Awareness & Wellness Retreat organized by Delhi Judicial Academy at Amritsar Wagah Border, Punjab, from 09.08.2024 to 11.08.2024.

Present : Sh. Gagandeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for the appellant,
through V.C.

Sh. Pawas Agarwal, Ld. Counsel for respondent
No.1.

Sh. B.C. Bhatt, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2.

As per directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, list
the matter on **03.10.2024** for arguments.

This date is given at request of Ld. Counsel for the
parties.

Reader/09.08.2024