

RCT ARCT No. 16/2017

**Janpath Guest House & Ors. Vs. Late Sh. Banwari Lal (Through
LRs) & Ors.**

18.11.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Appellant in person.

Sh. Satvinder Singh and Sh. Simranjot Singh, Ld.

Counsels for the appellant, through VC.

Sh. Sanjiv Bahl, Sh. Udit Gupta and Sh. Pawas

Aggarwal, Ld. Counsels for the respondents.

As per the directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer,
the matter is listed on **26.11.2024**, for the purpose already fixed.

This date is given at the request of Ld. Counsels for
the parties, who submits that there is a possibility of settlement
amongst them.

Ahlmad/18.11.2024