

RCT ARCT 16/17

JANPATH GUEST HOUS AND ORS Vs. BANWARI LAL

29.01.2025

Present : Sh. Piyush Singh, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Satwinder Singh, Advocate for appellants.

Sh. Amish Tiwari and Sh. Pawas Agrawal, Advocates for respondent.

It is informed by the parties that matter is still pending for Mediation and longer date is sought for as it will take time.

In view of above, put up on 07-03-2025 for awaiting outcome of Mediation Proceedings and depending upon outcome, for arguments, if any.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/29.01.2025