

RCT ARCT No.16/2017

Janpath Guest House & Ors. Vs. Banwari Lal (through LRs & Ors.)

17.12.2025

Present : Sh. Gagandeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for the appellants.

Sh. Pawas Agarwal, Ld. Counsel (through VC) for respondent No.1.

Sh. B.C. Bhatt, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2, L&DO.

Six applications have been filed on behalf of the appellants seeking to deposit FDR Nos. FDR1806252529 dated 13.06.2025, FDR1607253144 dated 16.07.2025, FDR1308254141 dated 13.08.2025, FDR1209251037 dated 12.09.2025 & FDR0910254553 dated 09.10.2025, FDR0611251114 dated 06.11.2025 and FDR1112250346 dated 11.12.2025, all drawn on Bank of Baroda, Sansad Marg, New Delhi in the sum of Rs.30,000/- each. Same are taken on record.

It is submitted that matter could not be settled in the mediation.

The matter is now fixed for arguments on **03.02.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/17.12.2025