

RCT ARCT No. 16/2017

Janpath Guest House & Ors. Vs. Banwari Lal (through LRs) & Ors.)

03.02.2026

Present : Sh. Gagandeep Singh, Proxy Counsel for the appellants.

Sh. Pawas Agarwal, Ld. Counsel (through VC) for respondent No.1. Sh. Sanjiv Bahl and Sh. Udit Gupta, Ld. Counsels present in person.

Matter is listed for disposal of appeal but main counsel for the appellant is stated to be unwell. He is suffering from viral fever. Request was also communicated to the other counsel for adjournment.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to all the parties to come prepared and advance arguments, failing which no further opportunity shall be given.

Put up on **19.03.2026** for arguments.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/03.02.2026