

RCT ARCT No.16/2017

**Janpath Guest House & Ors. Vs. Late Sh. Banwari Lal (through
LRs) & Ors.**

19.03.2026

Present : Sh. Satvinder Singh and Ms. Simran Gublani, Ld.
Counsels for the appellants.

Sh. Pawas Agarwal, Ld. Counsel for respondent
No.1.

Sh. B.C. Bhatt, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2.

Matter is listed for disposal of appeal but Ld. Counsel
for appellant submits that other applications are also pending and
he has not prepared the arguments.

Main arguing counsel of respondent No.1 is also not
available.

One last and final opportunity is granted to Ld.
Counsel for the appellant to come prepared for advancing
arguments on all the pending applications as well as appeal, failing
which no further opportunity shall be granted.

Appellant has filed three applications regarding
deposit of the damages in compliance of the order dated
05.01.2022 for the months of January 2026, February 2026 and
March 2026 along with FDR of Rs.30,000/- each. Same are taken
on record.

Renotify for disposal of pending applications as well
as appeal on **26.05.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/19.03.2026