

RCT ARCT No. 16/2017

Janpath Guest House & Ors. Vs. Late Sh. Banwari Lal (through LR's) & Ors.

26.05.2026

Present : Sh. Satvinder Singh and Sh. Yash Chopra, Ld. Counsels for the appellants. Sh. Simran Jot Singh, Ld. Counsel, joins through VC.

Sh. Sanjiv Bahl, Sh. Udit Gupta, Sh. Pawas Agarwal and Sh. Apoorva Bahl, Ld. Counsels for respondent No.1.

Written submissions filed on record on behalf of the appellants, copy supplied.

Two applications have been filed on record on behalf of the appellants for seeking permission to deposit the FDRs bearing No.05860300096643 dated 07.04.2026 of Rs.30,000/- and No.05860300097344 dated 16.05.2026 of Rs.30,000/- for different periods in question. Let copy of these applications be supplied to Ld. Counsel for the respondents.

The original FDRs are also placed on record along with these applications in terms of orders dated 05.01.2022 and 31.01.2022.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on **05.08.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/26.05.2026