

RCT ARCT – 16/2017

JANPATH GUEST HOUSE & OTHERS Vs. BANWARI LAL

05.08.2026

Present : Shri Satvinder Singh along with Mr. Yash Chopra,
 Ld. Counsel for Appellants.
 Shri Sanjiv Bahl, Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Udit
 Gupta and Ms. Apoorva Bahl, Ld. Counsel for
 respondent No. 1.
 None for respondent No. 2.

Two applications seeking permission to deposit the
FDR Nos. **0406263841** dated **04.06.2026** and **1607265447** dated
16.07.2026 in the sum of **Rs.30,000/- each**, both drawn on Bank of
Baroda, Sansad Marg, New Delhi filed on behalf of Appellants. Let
the same be taken on record.

Part arguments heard.

During the arguments it is observed that TCR has not
received yet. Let TCR be summoned before the next date.

**In the meantime, issue Court notice to respondent No.
2 (L&DO Through Its Director) and its counsel directing them to
remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing.**

Re-notify for further arguments on **09.09.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/05.08.2026.